Wasatch Front Waste and Recycling District

P W e
NG ERONY 2024 General Fee Schedule
[ Fees ]
Waste/Recycling Collection Fees 2024 Monthly 2024 Annual 2023 Annual
Garbage and Recycling-1st Cans No Change $19.50 $234.00
Garbage W dditional Can (each can). No Change $19.50 $234.00
Recycle-Additional Can (each can ). No Change $5.00 $60.00
Full-time Residents (Big Cottonwood Canyon (Compactor Use))... $18.00 $54.00 $216.00 $16.00 $192.00
Seasonal Residents (Big Cottonwood Canyon). $11.75 $35.25 $141.00 $9.75 $117.00
i ip Relief. No Change $9.75 $117.00
Green Waste-1st Can. No Change $10.50 $126.00
Green Waste-Additional Can (each can). No Change $3.00 $36.00
Glass Waste-1st No Change $8.50 $102.00
Glass Waste-Additional Can (each can) No Change $2.50 $30.00
Residential Can Fees 2024 2023
Garbage, Recycle & Green Second Can Start-up Fees $70.00 each
Glass Second Can Start-up $55.00 each
New Home Can Charge $140.00
Replacement Cans (Customer Request for Undamaged or Customer Damaged Can) No Change $70.00
Missing Can Replacement (Reduced to $20.00 with Police Report). $70.00
New Can (Customer $70.00
i Can (Customer Request). $40.00
Trailer Program Fees 2024 2023
Green Waste Trailer. $55.00
Bulk Waste Trailer (Includes 2 Tons). $190.00
Additional Fe Variable
Mattresses (per piece). $15.00
i (each) $12.00
Tires (each). No Change $4.00
Tires on Rim (each). $5.00
Tarping Penalty $50.00
Loads Over 2 Tons; per ton $45.00
Green Trailer Violations - Using Trailer for "Bul $190.00
Green Trailer Violations - Using Trailer for "Bul $45.00
[Additional Fees 2024 2023
Bank-NSF (up to). $20.00
Bank/Admin Fees (Customer Error). $5-$50
ini Fee No Change 8% of balance
Interest or Late Payments. 18% APR
[ Special Services, N Accaunts ]
Garbage Increase 10% 2024 Monthly 2024 Annual 2 al
4-Yard Front Load Container
1 X per Week $99.00 $297.00 $1,188.00 $90.00 $1,080.00
2X's per Week. $187.00 $561.00 | $2,244.00 | $170.00 | $2,040.00
3X's per Week $275.00 $825.00 | $3,300.00 | $250.00 | $3,000.00
4X's per Week $363.00 $1,089.00 | $4,356.00 [ $330.00 [ $3,960.00
5X's per Week $451.00 $1,353.00 | $5412.00 | $41000 [ $4,920.00
6-Yard Front Load Container
1X per Week $143.00 $429.00 | $1,71600 | $130.00 | $1,560.00
2X's per Week $275.00 $825.00 | $3,300.00 | $250.00 | $3,000.00
3X's per Week $407.00 $1,221.00 | $4,884.00 | $370.00 | $4,440.00
4X's per Week $539.00 $1,617.00 | $6,468.00 | $490.00 | $5,880.00
5X's per Week $671.00 $2,013.00 | $8,052.00 | $610.00 | $7,320.00
8-Yard Front Load Container
1 X per Week $187.00 $561.00 $2,244.00 $170.00 $2,040.00
2 X's per Week. $363.00 $1,089.00 | $4,356.00 $330.00 $3,960.00
3 X' per Week $539.00 $1,617.00 | $6,468.00 [ $490.00 | $5,880.00
4Xs per Week $715.00 $2,14500 | $8,580.00 [ $650.00 [ $7,800.00
5X's per Week. $891.00 $2,673.00 | $10,692.00 [ $810.00 $9,720.00
Recycling Increase 18% 2024 Monthly 2024 Annual
4-Yard Front Load Container
1X per Week $98.00 $294.00 | $1,176.00 | $95.00 | $1,140.00
2X's per Week $165.20 $495.60 | $1,982.40 | $140.00 | $1,680.00
3X's per Week. $241.90 $725.70 | $2,902.80 | $205.00 | $2,460.00
6-Yard Front Load Container
1X per Week $118.00 $35400 | $1416.00 | $100.00 | $1,200.00
2X's per Week $224.20 $672.60 | $2,690.40 | $190.00 | $2,280.00
3X's per Week $330.40 $99120 | $3,964.80 | $280.00 | $3,360.00
8-Yard Front Load Container
1X per Week $159.30 $477.90 $1,911.60 | $135.00 $1,620.00
2X's per Week. $306.80 $920.40 $3,681.60 | $260.00 $3,120.00
3 X's per Week. $454.30 $1,362.90 | $5,451.60 | $385.00 $4,620.00
|Automated Cans (Side Load) 2024 Monthly 2024 Annual 2
$11.00
Garbage Can No Change NoChange [ NoChange | $19.50 $234.00
Additional Garbage Can (each can) $11.00 $33.00 $132.00 $19.50 $234.00
Recycling Can. $14.00 $42.00 $168.00 $11.00 $132.00
Additional Recycling Can (each can). $9.00 $27.00 $108.00 $11.00 $132.00
$9.00
Special Events Garbage 2024 Fees 2023 Fees
Automated (Side Load) 90 Gallon Black Can (per can per dump)... $7.00 $5.00
4-Yard Front Load Container (per can per dump). $95.00 $90.00
6-Yard Front Load Container (per can per dump). $135.00 $130.00
8-Yard Front Load Container (per can per dump). $175.00 $170.00
Special Events Recycling 2024 Fees 2023 Fees
Automated (Side Load) 90-gallon Blue Can (per can per dump).... $6.00 $3.00
4-Yard Front Load Container (per can per dump). $90.00 $75.00
6-Yard Front Load Container (per can per dump). $120.00 $100.00
8-Yard Front Load Container (per can per dump). $155.00 $135.00
[Delivery Fee 2024 Fees 2023 Fees
Trailer - Per Load of Cans (2 Front Load or 36-90-gall $110.00 $100.00
Container/Dumpster(s) - (up to 2 Front Load 8-Yard Containers). $110.00 $100.00
Cab-over - Per Load of Cans (up to 18-90-gallon). $65.00 $55.00
Special Cleanup Services for Municipalities
2024 Fees 2023 Fees
14-Yard Roll-off Container up to 1 ton No change in fee. Limit 1 ton. $125.00
Additional Tonnage per ton price at Dumping Facility $29.00-$41.00 per ton. $27.00-$37.00 per ton
Additional Fe
Mattresses (per piece) $15.00
i (each) $12.00
Tires (each) $4.00
Tires on Rim (each) $5.00
Loads over 1 ton; per ton From 2 tons to 1 ton. No change in fee.




